
OU 

LASe 
DAY-1 

04.01.2026 

DAY-2 

05.01.2026 

DAY-3 
06.01.2026 

DAY-4 
07.01.2026 

DAY-5 
08.01.2026 

DAY-6 

09.01.2026 

DAY-7 

10.01.2026 

DAY-8 
11.01.2026 

DAY-9 
12.01.2026 

DAY-10 
13.01.2026 

NOTICE NO: 

DR.P.M.INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION,SAMBALPUR 

Session I 

OFFICE OF THE PROGRAMME IN CHARGE,IGNOU-2148 

(For learners enrolled in 2025-2026 and left-over learners of previous batches) 

PIC 

10.00 AM to 11.30 AM 

Welcome and 

Introduction 

About the workshop-I| 

SCHEDULE OF WORKSHOP-1| (2025-2026 BATCH) 

Curriculum Analysis 

(JM) 

How to Assess? 

(SM) 

Understanding 
Children with Special 

Needs (S.Gahan) 

Activities Related to 
Optional Courses 

BESE-131 (S.Pradhan) 

BESE-132 (YM) 
BESE-135 (MD) 
select activities for any one 
course from Table 4.2) 

Activities Related to 

Optional Courses 

BESE-131(S.Pradhan) 
BESE-132 (MB) 
BESE-135 (LMM) 
(select activities for any 
one course from Table 4.2) 

Activities Related to 

Optional Courses 

BESE-131(S.Pareya) 
BESE-132(BS) 

BESE-135(/M) 

Cooperative 

select activities for any one 
course from Table 4.2) 

Textbook Analysis 
from Gender 

Perspective (LMM) 

Learning Method 
(SJR) 

(BS) 
Understanding Self 

FROM 04.01.2026 TO 15.01.2026 

onat cant 

ayul 

Session I| 

DATED 

11.45 AM to 1.15 PM 

Contextualizing 
Curriculum (LMM) 

Curriculum Analysis 
(SJR) 

How to Assess? 

(SM) 

Understanding 
Children with Special 
Needs (S.Gahana) 

Activities Related to 
Optional Courses 

BESE-131 (S.Pradhan) 

BESE-132 (YM) 
BESE-135 (MD) 
select activities for any 

one course from Table 4.2) 

Activities Related to 

Optional Courses 

BESE-131(S.Pareya) 
BESE-132 (MB) 
BESE-135 (SC) 
(select activities for any 

one course from Table 4.2) 

Activities Related to 
Optional Courses 
BESE-131 (S.Pareya) 
BESE-132 (BS) 
BESE-135 (JM) 
select activities for any 

one course fromn Table 4.2) 

Textbook Analysis 
from Gender 

Perspective (SC) 

Cooperative 
Learning Method 
(SJR) 

Understanding Self 
(YM) 

Session l 

so 

2.15 PM to 3.45 PM 

Contextualizing 
Curriculum (BM) 

/|2 2025 

Why is Assessment? 

(SM) 

Analyzing and 
Interpreting Learners 
Result (Babita Sahu) 

Resources for Creating 
an Inclusive School 

(YM) 

Assessment of 

Reflective Diary and 
Reports of Activities 

undertaken During 

Internship - | (KCP) 

Assessment of 

Reflective Diary and 
Reports of Activities 
undertaken During 
Internship - (MD) 

Presentation of 

Action Research 

Report (BM) 

Identification of 
Social Practices 

Hindering Gender 
Parity (KCP) 
Learning Stress 
Relieving Technique 
(GDB) 

Understanding 
Environmental 

6924e 

Issues through 
Drama (KRD) 

YateoßognONI 

Reg 

Session IV 

4.00 PM to 5.30 PM 
Contextualizing 
Curriculum (BM) 

Why is Assessment? 

(SM) 

(Babita Sahu) 

Ce 

Analyzing and Interpreting 
Learners' Result 

Ang 

Resources for Creating an 
Inclusive School 

(Babita Sahu) 

Assessment of Reflective 

Diary and Reports of 
Activities undertaken 

During Internship- Il 
(KCP) 

Assessment of Reflective 

Diary and Reports of 
Activities undertaken 

During Internship -Il 
(BM) 

Presentation of Action 

Research Report 
(KRD) 

(GDB) 

ldentification of Social 
Practices Hindering 

Gender Parity 
(S.Gahana) 
Learning Stress Relieving 

Technique 

Understanding 

(KRD) 

Environmental Issues 

through Drama 



DAY 11 

14 01 2026 

DAY- 12 

15.01 2026 

Memo No: 

SI No 

3 

4 

Name of the Resources Person 

5 

9 

10. 
11 

11 

12 

13 
14 

19 

Visual Art forms in 
Teaching learning 
Process (MB) 

16 

Assessment of 

Copy Submitted to the Regional Director,Regional Centre Angul, with request for early approval and 

notification to the students, the Principal ,Dr.P M.IASE Sambalpur & the Superintendent, Gents Hostel/Ladies 

Hostel, Dr.P.M.JASE.,Sambalpur for information and necessary action. 

17 

Activities related to 

EPC-IV 
(CKS) 

Name & Designation 

Visual Art forms in 

Teaching learning 
Process (SC) 

Assessment of 

faad T y Kümar Sahoo 
3 weputy Drector 

f h 
IGNOU Regional Centre 

ar, Mm/Angul. Odisha-759122 

EPC-IV 

Assessment of 

Activities related to 

EPC II (CKS) 

Activities related to PIC 

(CKS) 

Feedback and Valedictory 

Dated || /2025 

Sri Chandan Ku.Sahu,(CKS), Assistant Professor, Dr. P.M.IASE Sambalpur and PIC 

Sri Lalindra Mohan Marndi (LMM), Assistant Professor, Dr. P.M. IASE, Sambalpur 

Dr.Brundabana Meher (BM).Assistant Professor, Dr.P. M.IASE, Sambalpur 

Smt.Jyotirmayee Mahanta, (JM), Assistant Professor, Dr. P. M.JASE,Sambalpur 

Miss Seeta Mahanta, (SM) Assistant Professor.Dr. P. M.IASE,Sambalpur 

Dr.Babita Sahu, (Babita Sahu), Assistant Professor, Dr. P. M.IASE,Sambalpur 

Smt.Sasmita Gahan, (S.Gahan) Assistant Professor, Dr. P.M. IASE,Sambalpur 

Dr Yudhistir Mishra, (YM) Associate Professor, Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur 

Smt.Shipra Pradhan, (S. Pradhan), Assistant Professor, Dr. P.M IASE,Sambalpur 

Dr.Manjushree Bagh, (MB), Assistant Professor, Dr. P. M. IASE, Sambalpur 

Soniya Pareya. (S.Pareya), Assistant Professor, Dr. P.M. LASE, Sambalpur 

Sri Saroj Chhatra (sC), Assistant Professor, Dr.P.M.IASE, Sambalpur 
Smt.Madhurima Das(MD), Assistant Professor, Dr. P.M. IASE, Sambalpur 

Dr.Bisweswari Sahu, (BS), Assistant Professor, Dr. P.M. IASE,Sambalpur 

Dr.Kalpanarani Dash, (KRD), Assistant Professor, Dr.P. M.IASE,Sambalpur 

Prograhe in (a 

l2 

Assessment of Activities 
related to EPC-II1 

Sri Kshitish Chandra Patra, (KCP), Assistant Professor, Dr. P.M. IASE,Sambalpur 

Dr.SJyotirani (SJR), Lecturer in Education, Dr.P.M. ASE,Sambalpur 

Dr.Garuda Dhwaja Barik,(GDB), Professor of Education,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur 

IGNOU PSÇ2148,0, R M ASSanbalege 

(CKS) 

IGNOU B,Ed-2148 

nr. P.M.L.A.S.E. Sarfbalpur 

BrogragmAiG Chargeacge 
iGNQW BSCAL48 48 

DrP triAStSargbaipubalput 
nr. P.MI.AS.E. 

Programme in Charge 
ProgrartGNOU PSeharge 

IGNOSB.Ed-21 48 
Dr.P.MIAsE,Sambaabalpur 
Dr. 

No. of Sessions 
4 

3 
4 

3 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3 

3 

3 

Ce 

tay 
afrs itu fatya/Sr. Reglonal Director 

IGNOU Regional Centre 
Y atfe/ Angul, (Odisha-759122 
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