

OFFICE OF THE PROGRAMME IN CHARGE,IGNOU-2148
 DR.P.M.INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION,SAMBALPUR
 SCHEDULE OF WORKSHOP-II (2025-2026 BATCH)
 FROM 04.01.2026 TO 15.01.2026
 (For learners enrolled in 2025-2026 and left-over learners of previous batches)



NOTICE NO: 75 DATED 18 / 12 / 2025

Date	Session I 10.00 AM to 11.30 AM	Session II 11.45 AM to 1.15 PM	Session III 2.15 PM to 3.45 PM	Session IV 4.00 PM to 5.30 PM
DAY-1 04.01.2026	Welcome and Introduction About the workshop-II PIC	Contextualizing Curriculum (LMM)	Contextualizing Curriculum (BM)	Contextualizing Curriculum (BM)
DAY-2 05.01.2026	Curriculum Analysis (JM)	Curriculum Analysis (SJR)	Why is Assessment? (SM)	Why is Assessment? (SM)
DAY-3 06.01.2026	How to Assess? (SM)	How to Assess? (SM)	Analyzing and Interpreting Learners' Result (Babita Sahu)	Analyzing and Interpreting Learners' Result (Babita Sahu)
DAY-4 07.01.2026	Understanding Children with Special Needs (S.Gahan)	Understanding Children with Special Needs (S.Gahan)	Resources for Creating an Inclusive School (YM)	Resources for Creating an Inclusive School (Babita Sahu)
DAY-5 08.01.2026	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE-131 (S.Pradhan) BESE-132 (YM) BESE-135 (MD) select activities for any one course from Table 4.2)	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE-131 (S.Pradhan) BESE-132 (YM) BESE-135 (MD) select activities for any one course from Table 4.2)	Assessment of Reflective Diary and Reports of Activities undertaken During Internship - II (KCP)	Assessment of Reflective Diary and Reports of Activities undertaken During Internship – II (KCP)
DAY-6 09.01.2026	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE-131(S.Pradhan) BESE-132 (MB) BESE-135 (LMM) (select activities for any one course from Table 4.2)	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE-131(S.Pareya) BESE-132 (MB) BESE-135 (SC) (select activities for any one course from Table 4.2)	Assessment of Reflective Diary and Reports of Activities undertaken During Internship - II (MD)	Assessment of Reflective Diary and Reports of Activities undertaken During Internship – II (BM)
DAY-7 10.01.2026	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE-131(S.Pareya) BESE-132(BS) BESE-135(JM) select activities for any one course from Table 4.2)	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE-131 (S.Pareya) BESE-132 (BS) BESE-135 (JM) select activities for any one course from Table 4.2)	Presentation of Action Research Report (BM)	Presentation of Action Research Report (KRD)
DAY-8 11.01.2026	Textbook Analysis from Gender Perspective (LMM)	Textbook Analysis from Gender Perspective (SC)	Identification of Social Practices Hindering Gender Parity (KCP)	Identification of Social Practices Hindering Gender Parity (S.Gahan)
DAY-9 12.01.2026	Cooperative Learning Method (SJR)	Cooperative Learning Method (SJR)	Learning Stress Relieving Technique (GDB)	Learning Stress Relieving Technique (GDB)
DAY-10 13.01.2026	Understanding Self (BS)	Understanding Self (YM)	Understanding Environmental Issues through Drama (KRD)	Understanding Environmental Issues through Drama (KRD)

IGNOU Regional Centre
Angul, Odisha - 759122

File No. 2025/2026/12/12
Date 12/12/2025
Signature of Deputy Director
Dr. Biju Sahoo



Page-1

DAY 11 14.01.2026	Visual Art Forms in Teaching-Learning Process (MB)	Visual Art Forms in Teaching-Learning Process (SC)	Assessment of Activities related to EPC-III (CKS)	Assessment of Activities related to EPC-III (CKS)
DAY-12 15.01.2026	Assessment of Activities related to EPC-IV (CKS)	Assessment of Activities related to EPC-IV (CKS)	Feedback and Valedictory PIC	



Chandan
18.12.2025
Programme in Charge
IGNOU PSC 2148
IGNOU B.Ed-2148
Dr. P.M.I.A.S.E. Sambalpur
Dr. P.M.I.A.S.E. Sambalpur

Memo No: 76 Dated 18/12/2025

Copy Submitted to the Regional Director, Regional Centre, Angul, with request for early approval and notification to the students, the Principal, Dr. P.M.I.A.S.E. Sambalpur & the Superintendent, Gents Hostel/Ladies Hostel, Dr. P.M.I.A.S.E., Sambalpur for information and necessary action.

Chandan
18.12.2025
Programme in Charge
Programme in Charge
IGNOU PSC 2148
IGNOU B.Ed-2148
Dr. P.M.I.A.S.E. Sambalpur
Dr. P.M.I.A.S.E. Sambalpur

Name of the Resources Person

Sl No	Name & Designation	No. of Sessions
1	Sri Chandan Ku.Sahu,(CKS), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur and PIC	4
2	Sri Lalindra Mohan Marndi (LMM), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
3	Dr.Brundabana Meher (BM), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	4
4	Smt.Jyotirmayee Mahanta,(JM), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
5	Miss Seeta Mahanta, (SM) Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	4
6	Dr.Babita Sahu, (Babita Sahu), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
7	Smt.Sasmita Gahan,(S.Gahan) Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
8	Dr.Yudhistir Mishra,(YM) Associate Professor, Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	4
9	Smt.Shipra Pradhan,(S.Pradhan), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
10.	Dr.Manjushree Bagh,(MB), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
11.	Soniya Pareya,(S.Pareya), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
11.	Sri Saroj Chhatra (SC), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
12	Smt.Madhurima Das(MD), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
13	Dr.Bisweswari Sahu,(BS), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
14	Dr.Kalpanarani Dash,(KRD), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
15	Sri Kshitish Chandra Patra,(KCP), Assistant Professor,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
16	Dr.S.Jyotirani (SJR).Lecturer in Education, Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	3
17	Dr.Garuda Dhwaja Barik,(GDB), Professor of Education ,Dr.P.M.IASE,Sambalpur	2

Chandan
18.12.2025
Programme in Charge
IGNOU PSC 2148 Dr. P.M.IASE. Sambalpur
Programme in Charge
IGNOU B.Ed-2148
Dr. P.M.I.A.S.E. Sambalpur



इ. ओमलाल नायक/Dr. Abhilash Nayak
वरिष्ठ क्षेत्रीय निदेपक/Sr. Regional Director
इ. ग. रा. मु. वि. क्षेत्रीय केन्द्र
IGNOU Regional Centre
अनुगुल, ओडिशा/Angul, Odisha-759122

विजय कुमार साहू/Kumar Sahoo
उप निदेपक/Deputy Director
इ. ग. रा. मु. वि. क्षेत्रीय केन्द्र
IGNOU Regional Centre
अनुगुल, ओडिशा/Angul, Odisha-759122

Page-2